This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

 d |

R8C

by Etac

Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996
sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

Canada

Caribou

Company: |

Account Number: |

[JQuote: CIPO Number: |

Clinician / Sales Rep: |

Marked For: |

Associated Quote/Order#: |

Caribou

| Ship To: | |

| Date: | | Address: | |
| City: | | Province: | |
| Postal Code: | | Phone: | |
| Email/Fax: | |
|

Effective: 3/3/2025

mm (inch) kg (Ib)

Overall width
.

Length

L,

Overall height, vertical

LI

Overall height, horizontal

=

Angling

A

Foot plate angle

i

Total mass

Maximum rated load

i a

Total mass, with power

Maximum rated load, with
power
[ 4
[
| i |
Maximum user mass

A

User height

L.

Static stability downhill

A

Static stability uphill

Sidewards stability sideways

DCN1232.3 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

A

510 mm
(207)

750 mm
(29%2")

460-570 mm
(18-2212")

700 mm
(27%2")

0°-87°

(-20°)-(20°)

20.5 kg
(451 Ib)

62,5 kg
(137.7 Ib)

225 kg
(49.6 Ib)

64.5 kg
(142.11b)

40 kg
(88.1Ib)

850-1120 mm
(33v2-44")
max. 5°

max. 5°

max. 5°

A

570 mm
(22v27)

920 mm
(36%47)

530-640 mm
(20%4-25%4")

700 mm
(27%2")

0°-87°

(-20°)-(20°)

24 kg
(52.9 Ib)

86 kg
(189.6 Ib)

255 kg
(56.2 Ib)

875 kg
(192.9 Ib)

60 kg
(132.2 Ib)

980-1290 mm
(38v2-5034")
max. 5°

max. 5°

max. 5°

A

650 mm
(25%2")

1110 mm
(43%")

680-790 mm
(26%4-31")

800 mm
(31%27)

0°-87°

(-20°)-(20°)

30.5 kg
(67.21b)

112,5 kg
(248 Ib)

325kg
(71.7 Ib)

1145 kg
(252.4 Ib)

80 kg
(1763 Ib)

1250-1560 mm
(49%4-61%2")

max. 5°
max. 5°

max. 5°

A

750 mm (29%:")

1110 mm

(43%")

880-990 mm
(34%4-39")

800 mm

(31%7)

0°-87°

(-20°)-(20°)

35kg

(77.11b)

137 kg

(302 Ib)

37kg

(81.6Ib)

139 kg

(306.4 Ib)

100 kg

(220.4 Ib)

1530-1840 mm

(60Y4-72v2")

max. 5°

max. 5°

max. 5°

Page 1 of 5



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac
Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996
sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

 d |

Canada

Caribou Base

Caribou Base
Required selection

[ caribou Base, Size 1
[ caribou Base, Size 2
[ caribou Base, Size 3
[ caribou Base, Size 4

860101-FP
860102-FP
860113-FP
860114-FP

Caribou Base with Power Actuator

Power Actuator recommended for Size 3 and 4.

[ caribou Base with Power Actuator, Size 3 (860103-ELFP)
[ Caribou Base with Power Actuator, Size 4 (860104-ELFP)

Required Selection

O Lower Body Pad, Size 1
O Lower Body Pad, Size 2
% O Lower Body Pad, Size 3
8 [ Lower Body Pad, Size 4

X860101-P)
X860101-P)
X860113-P)
X860114-P)

Multi Adjustable Footrests

Required Selection

O Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 1
O Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 2
O Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 3
O Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 4

X860101-F
X860102-F
X860113-F
X860114-F

Chest Pad

Chest Pad is a required selection.

% ] Chest Pad, Size 1, A: 6", B: 7", C:7.75"(861101-1)
I Chest Pad, Size 2, A:7.5",B:9", C: 9.75"(861101-2) N/C

A
17 | [ Chest Pad, Size 3,

| A:8.75"B:10.5",C:12.5"(861101-3)
W[~ O Chest PadSize 4,A:9.75" B:12.25" C:15.75"

“{ (861101-4)

Supports, Straps and Wedges

— r\ Wedges
| O Wedges for Side Slots, Size 1 (861107-1) (Pair)
I3 O Wedges for Side Slots, Size 2 (861107-2) (Pair)

O Wedges for Side Slots, Size 3 (861107-3) (Pair)

Caribou Mast with Torso - Lower Body Pad

N/C

N/C

N/C

$23
$23
$23

= Upper Arm Supports

(1 Can not be used with shoulder supports. Can not be used with lateral
W% 1 supports.

i - O Upper Arm Support, Small (861109-10)

O Upper Arm Support, Large (861109-20)

DCN1232.3 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

$533
$544

Caribou

Extra Cushion
Choose the same size as the Caribou Base.

Extra Cushion

[ Extra Cushion, Size 1, A:9.75" B:12.25",C:15.75"

(861101-4) (Each)

[ Extra Cushion, Size 2: W: 11.75" x H: 4"
(861106-2) (Each)

[ Extra Cushion, Size 3, W: 13.75" x H: 4”
(861106-3) (Each)

[ Extra Cushion, Size 4, W: 15.75" x H:4"
(861106-4) (Each)

@?ﬁ?
| Back Supports
ui“? ] Back Supports, Size 1 and 2 (861115-2) (Each)
§;— y [ Back Supports, Size 3and 4 (861115-3) (Each)
1

Shoulder Support (Pair)

Pad size must match Chest Pad size.
i | O shoulder Support, Size 1, A: 3", B: 7.5", C: 2"
- || Y (861126-1) (Pair)
'|| O Shoulder Support, Size 2, A: 3.25",B: 9.75", C: 2"
A (861126-2) (Pair)
< [ Shoulder Support, Size 3, A: 4", B: 12.5", C: 2"

(861126-3) (Pair)

$1982
$2045
$2279
$2688

$4017
$4385

$1508
$1553
$1734
$2044

$524
$564
$597
$612

$314
$314
$341

$341

$402
$408

$348
$348

$348

[ Shoulder Support, Size 4, A: 4.25", B: 15.25", C: 2"

(861126-4) (Pair)

$348

Page 2 of 5



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

REZ 1+1

by Etac Canada
Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996

sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

Trunk Positioning- Vests Belts and Straps

M

Measuring Shoulder to Pelvis Diagonally. See pictural under Belts and Straps.

Caribou

Cross Vest
[0 Cross Vest, XS, 5-P: 7.75" - 12.5" (85720-XS)
(Each) $259
[ Cross Vest, Small, 5-P: 10.75" - 12.5" (85720-5)
(Each) $259
1 cross Vest, Medium, S-P: 12.5" - 16" (85720-M)
(Each) $259
J 1 cross Vest, Large, S-P: 16''-18.5" (85720-L)
(Each) $259 Chest Strap (Ea) .
O Cross Vest, XL, S-P: 20.5'" - 23.5" (85720-XL) If multiple straps are rgqulred, please add to notes section below or
(Each) $259 0 contact customer service.
/@W [ Chest Strap and Pelvic Strap, Small, W: 16.5" -
- ‘ 24.75" (862101-2) $164
: Eorl'so V\?St (><ESa)S 57751075 (85705.X5) 6773 1 [J Chest Strap and Pelvic Strap, Medium, W: 19" -
{ Orso Vest, Ao, o-r: /.75 -10. B 30.25" (862101-3) $164
\r\&\ /7/ [ Torso Vest, Smal_l, S-P:10.75"-12.5" (85705-S)  $273 [ chest Strap and Pelvic Strap, Large, W: 22.75" -
\ :-M/ [ Torso Vest, Medium, S-P: 12.5"-16" (85705-M)  $273 37.75" (862101-4) $164
) (S [ Torso Vest, Large, S-P: 16"-18.5" (85705-L) $280
%b [ Torso Vest, XL, S-P: 18.5"-20.5"(85705-XL) $273
[ Torso Vest, XXL, S-P: 20.5"-23.5" (85705-XXL)  $273 Cross Straps

Vest Mounting Hardware

[ cross Strap, Size 1, 15" - 19.25" (862102-1) (Pair) $381
[ cross Strap, Size 2, 17" - 21.5" (862102-2) (Pair) $381
[ cross Strap, Size 3,20.75" - 27.5" (862102-3)

Required Selection for All Vests $402
ross Strap, Size 4, 24.75" - 33. air
Oc S Size 4,24.75" - 33.75" (Pair) $402
Fix Locks
[ Fix-Locks, Black, Bag of 6 Pcs (862109-35) $58
Side Supports
A . . . Removeable Lateral Supports (Pair)
,4*’33 Side Supports, Fixed (Pair) ﬁ [J Removeable Lateral Supports, Size 1, A: 5.5" B:
T | 28 I supports, Fixed, Size 1 and 2, A: 4.75" x B: 4.25" T 5.5"C:3.75" (861102-1) (Pair) $387
B1Y 7~ (861102-10) (Pair) $341 ‘@? 11l [ Removeable Lateral Supports, Size 2, A: 6.5" B: 7"
H 1 side Supports, Fixed, Type 5, Size 3and 4, A: 6" x i ] ' C:5"(861102-2) (Pair) $387
6.25" (861102-20) (Pair) $408 [J Removeable Lateral Supports, Size 3, A: 7.75" B:
7" C:5"(861102-3) (Pair) $387
Adjustable Plate for Fixed Side Supports(Pair
Adjujstable plate used with fixed side support to increzgg width ( ) Ifcgggrﬁ!hstﬁggn%f/gg:{ﬁg agglﬁogcnzs
O Adjustable Plate for Fixed Supports (861102-PL) (Pair) $191 O Lateral Support Strap, Small: 10-12.5"
A (862103-1)(Each) $70
Straight Mounting Bracket | O Lateral Support Strap, Medium: 13-16"
To be used on the extra cushion. )‘f 2 (862103-2)(Each) $70
O Straight Mounting Bracket for Extra Pad (861106-Kit) $148 “ j// O Lateral Support Strap, Large: 13.5-9.75"
(862103-3) (Each) $70
O Lateral Support Strap, X-Large: 17.75-23.5"
(862103-4) (Each) $70
DCN1232.3 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice. Page 30of 5



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac
Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996
sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

 d |

Canada

Anatomic Head Support

If different style headrest desired, please include in notes section.

Anatomic Head Support

7:’ 1 [ Anatomic Head Support, Size Small (5099001) $348

=5 O Anatomic Head Support, Size Medium (5099002) $348
, ¢ ] Anatomic Head Support, Size Large (5099003) $348

Anatomic Head Support Cover
If Anatomic Head Support is selected, you must select a cover. Does not come standard.

[ Head Support Cover, Small (9923-83) N/C
[ Head Support Cover, Medium (9923-83) N/C
[ Head Support Cover, Large (9967-83) N/C

o Headrest Mounting Hardware
Required with All Head Supports
X [ Headrest Mounting Hardware, Short (98619-25) $314

[ Headrest Mounting Hardware, Long (98619-26)  $314

Other headrest options available, please see Head supports order form. Please verify
Compatibility.
Knee Supports

Knee Support, Fixed
1 knee Support, Standard Pad, Fixed Bracket, Size 1

and 2 (861144-2) $525
[ Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Fixed Bracket,
Size 1and 2 (861144-20) $729
1 knee Support, Standard Pad, Fixed Bracket, Size 3
and 4 (861144-3) $525
[ Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Fixed Bracket,
Size 3and 4 (861144-30) $729
Footplates and Straps
Adjustable Sandals
O Adjustable Sandals, Small (869490-RT) $226
O Adjustable Sandals, Medium (86949 1-RT) $226
O Adjustable Sandals, Large (869492-RT) $226
Additional Straps for Adjustable Sandals
[ additional Straps, Small/Medium (869497)
] Additional Straps, Large (869498) $92
=
———— L)
i Foot Straps
B [ Foot Straps, Plastic Lock (85096) (Pair) $77
A [ Foot Straps, Velcro (85102) (Pair) $70

DCN1232.3 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

Caribou

Head Pad

[J Head Pad, Size 1 and 2 (861116-1) $688
[J Head Pad, Size 3and 4 (861116-2) $688
m;j\ Pommel
cu d [ Pommel, Supine, A: 2", B: 2.75",C: 6", D: 3.5"
(861103-1) $185
i O Pommel, Prone, A: 6",2.75", C: 6", D: 6.75"
o (861103-2) $185
(01 ! Straps for Pommels
'u'i' all ! O Straps for Pommel, Size 1, L: 9.84" - 11.81"
]l (862104-1) $197
O Straps for Pommel, Size 2, L: 10.63" - 18.5"
(862104-2) $197
Knee Support, Swing-Away
[ Knee Support, Standard Pad, Swing Away Bracket,
Size 1and 2 (861154-2) $905
‘@?\g’ [ Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Swing Away
& "=, s Bracket, Size 1 and 2 (861154-20) $1109
\:\\;f%' 55/, =[O Knee Support, Standard Pad, Swing Away Bracket,
D Size 3and 4 (861154-3) $905
[ Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Swing Away
Bracket, Size 3 and 4 (861154-30) $1109

/) Heel Support for Parted Foot Support
O Heel Support for Parted Foot Support, Size 1 and 2

(861251) (Pair) $77
O Heel Support for Parted Foot Support, Size 3 and 4
(861252) (Pair) $77
Upholstered Ankle Straps
O Upholstered Ankle Straps, XS (85745-XS) $251
O Upholstered Ankle Straps, Medium (85745-M) $251
O Upholstered Ankle Straps, XL (85745-XL) $251
_ Neoprene Sandals
e O Neoprene Sandals, Small (85696-1) (Pair) $177
i O Neoprene Sandals, Medium (85696-2) (Pair) $177

Page 4 of 5



This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.

R82

by Etac
Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996
sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

 d |

Canada

Tray Accessories

Tray, Plastic, with Bowls and Cover
O Tray, Plastic, with Bowls and Cover, Size 1 and 2

(862130-2) (Each) $763
Tray, Plastic, with Bowls and Cover, Size 3 and 4
(862130-3) (Each) $763
Push Handle
[J Attendant Push Handle (861108-V) $191
Padded Tray Tops
O Square Padded Tray Top (862135-1) $564
] Small Rounded Tray Top $564
O Large Rounded Tray Top $564

DCN1232.3 Pricing and specifications subject to change without notice.

Caribou

S Tray Armrests
B 5 I Armrest for Plastic Tray (861131) $219
Mounting Kit
For supine use only
I Low Mount Kit for Plastic Tray (862131-KIT) $280
{ 5. -
§ o
b y, Toybar for Plastic Tray
. + O Toybar for Plastic Tray (861135) $327

%

Page 5 of 5



	Company: 
	Ship To: 
	Account Number: 
	datePick: 
	Address: 
	Quote: Off
	PONumber: Off
	PO Number: 
	City: 
	Province: 
	Clinician / Sales Rep: 
	Postal Code: 
	Phone: 
	Marked For: 
	Email/Fax: 
	Associated Quote/Order#: 
	SubmitButton: 
	CA860101-FP: Off
	CA860102-FP: Off
	CA860113-FP: Off
	CA860114-FP: Off
	CA860103-ELFP: Off
	CA860104-ELFP: Off
	CAX860101-P: Off
	CAX860102-P: Off
	CAX860113-P: Off
	CAX860114-P: Off
	CAX860101-F: Off
	CAX860102-F: Off
	CAX860113-F: Off
	CAX860114-F: Off
	CA861101-1: Off
	CA861101-2: Off
	CA861101-3: Off
	CA861101-4: Off
	CA861106-1: Off
	CA861106-2: Off
	CA861106-3: Off
	CA861106-4: Off
	CA861107-1: Off
	CA861107-2: Off
	CA861107-3: Off
	CA861115-2: Off
	CA861115-3: Off
	CA861126-1: Off
	CA861126-2: Off
	CA861126-3: Off
	CA861126-4: Off
	CA861109-10: Off
	CA861109-20: Off
	CA85720-XS: Off
	CA85720-S: Off
	CA85720-M: Off
	CA85720-L: Off
	CA85720-XL: Off
	CA85705-XS: Off
	CA85705-S: Off
	CA85705-M: Off
	CA85705-L: Off
	CA85705-XL: Off
	CA85705-XXL: Off
	CA862109-35: Off
	CA862101-2: Off
	CA862101-3: Off
	CA862101-4: Off
	CA862102-1: Off
	CA862102-2: Off
	CA862102-3: Off
	CA862102-4: Off
	CA861102-10: Off
	CA861102-20: Off
	CA861102-PL: Off
	CA861102-1: Off
	CA861102-2: Off
	CA861102-3: Off
	CA862103-1: Off
	CA862103-2: Off
	CA862103-3: Off
	CA862103-4: Off
	CA861106-Kit: Off
	CA5099001: Off
	CA5099002: Off
	CA5099003: Off
	CA9923-83: Off
	CA9945-83: Off
	CA9967-83: Off
	CA98619-25: Off
	CA98619-26: Off
	CA861116-1: Off
	CA861116-2: Off
	CA861103-1: Off
	CA861103-2: Off
	CA862104-1: Off
	CA862104-2: Off
	CA861144-2: Off
	CA861144-20: Off
	CA861144-3: Off
	CA861144-30: Off
	CA861154-2: Off
	CA861154-20: Off
	CA861154-3: Off
	CA861154-30: Off
	CA869490-RT: Off
	CA869491-RT: Off
	CA869492-RT: Off
	CA869497: Off
	CA869498: Off
	CA85096: Off
	CA85102: Off
	CA861251: Off
	CA861252: Off
	CA85745-XS: Off
	CA85745-M: Off
	CA85745-XL: Off
	CA85696-1: Off
	CA85696-2: Off
	CA862130-2: Off
	CA862130-3: Off
	CA861131: Off
	CA862131-KIT: Off
	CA861135: Off
	CA861108-U: Off
	CA862135-0: Off
	CA862135-1: Off
	CA862135-2: Off


