This form must be opened in Adobe Acrobat. The Submit Form button will not work from most browser windows.



Canada

Caribou

Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996 sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

Account Number: Date: Address:

Quote: PO Number: City: Province:

Clinician / Sales Rep: Postal Code: Phone:

Marked For: Email/Fax:

Associated Quote/Order#: Effective: 3/3/2025

Caribou

mm (inch) kg (lb)				
	1	2	3	4
Overall width	510 mm (20")	570 mm (22½")	650 mm (25½")	750 mm (29½")
Length	750 mm	920 mm	1110 mm	1110 mm
	(29½")	(36½")	(43¾")	(43¾")
Overall height, vertical	460-570 mm	530-640 mm	680-790 mm	880-990 mm
	(18-22½")	(20¾-25¼")	(26¾-31")	(34¾-39")
Overall height, horizontal	700 mm	700 mm	800 mm	800 mm
	(27½")	(27½")	(31½")	(31½")
Angling	0°-87°	0°-87°	0°-87°	0°-87°
Foot plate angle	(-20°)–(20°)	(-20°)-(20°)	(-20°)-(20°)	(-20°)-(20°)
Total mass	20.5 kg	24 kg	30.5 kg	35 kg
	(45.1 lb)	(52.9 lb)	(67.2 lb)	(77.1 lb)
Maximum rated load	62,5 kg	86 kg	112,5 kg	137 kg
	(137.7 lb)	(189.6 lb)	(248 lb)	(302 lb)
Total mass, with power	22.5 kg	25.5 kg	32.5 kg	37 kg
	(49.6 lb)	(56.2 lb)	(71.7 lb)	(81.6 lb)
Maximum rated load, with power	64.5 kg	87.5 kg	114.5 kg	139 kg
	(142.1 lb)	(192.9 lb)	(252.4 lb)	(306.4 lb)
Maximum user mass	40 kg	60 kg	80 kg	100 kg
	(88.1 lb)	(132.2 lb)	(176.3 lb)	(220.4 lb)
User height	850-1120 mm	980-1290 mm	1250-1560 mm	1530-1840 mm
	(33½-44")	(38½-50¾")	(49¼-61½")	(60¼-72½")
Static stability downhill	max. 5°	max. 5°	max. 5°	max. 5°
Static stability uphill	max. 5°	max. 5°	max. 5°	max. 5°
Sidewards stability sideways	max. 5°	max. 5°	max. 5°	max. 5°





Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996 sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

Caribou

Caribou Base

Caribou Base

Required selection

Caribou Base, Size 1 (860101-FP)	\$1982
Caribou Base, Size 2 (860102-FP)	\$2045
Caribou Base, Size 3 (860113-FP)	\$2279
Caribou Base, Size 4 (860114-FP)	\$2688

Caribou Base with Power Actuator

Power Actuator recommended for Size 3 and 4

Caribou Base with Power Actuator, Size 3 (860103-ELFP)	\$4017
Caribou Base with Power Actuator, Size 4 (860104-ELFP)	\$4385



Caribou Mast with Torso - Lower Body Pad

Required Selection

Lower Body Pad, Size 1 (X860101-P)	\$1508
Lower Body Pad, Size 2 (X860101-P)	\$1553
Lower Body Pad, Size 3 (X860113-P)	\$1734
Lower Body Pad, Size 4 (X860114-P)	\$2044

Multi Adjustable Footrests

Required Selection

Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 1 (X860101-F)	\$524
Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 2 (X860102-F)	\$564
Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 3 (X860113-F)	\$597
Multi Adjustable Footrest, Size 4 (X860114-F)	\$612

Chest Pad

Chest Pad is a required selection.



Chest Pad, Size 1, A: 6", B: 7", C:7.75"(861101-1) _ N/C Chest Pad, Size 2, A:7.5", B:9", C: 9.75"(861101-2) N/C Chest Pad, Size 3,

A:8./5",B:10.5",C:12.5"(861101-3)	N/C
Chest Pad, Size 4, A: 9.75", B: 12.25", C: 15.75"	
(861101-4)	N/C

Extra Cushion

Choose the same size as the Caribou Base.

Extra Cushion



Extra Cushion, Size 1, A:9.75",B:12.25",C:15.75"
(861101-4) (Each) \$314

Extra Cushion, Size 2: W: 11.75" x H: 4"
(861106-2) (Each) \$314

Extra Cushion, Size 3, W: 13.75" x H: 4"
(861106-3) (Each) \$341

Extra Cushion, Size 4, W: 15.75" x H:4"
(861106-4) (Each) \$341

Supports, Straps and Wedges





Wedges

Wedges for Side Slots, Size 1 (861107-1) (Pair)	\$23
Wedges for Side Slots, Size 2 (861107-2) (Pair)	\$23
Wedges for Side Slots, Size 3 (861107-3) (Pair)	\$23



Back Supports

Back Supports, Size 1 and 2 (861115-2) (Each)	\$402
Back Supports, Size 3 and 4 (861115-3) (Each)	\$408



Upper Arm Supports

Can not be used with shoulder supports. Can not be used with lateral supports.

Upper Arm Support, Small (861109-10)	\$533
Upper Arm Support, Large (861109-20)	\$544



Shoulder Support (Pair)

Pad size must match Chest Pad size.

Shoulder Support, Size 1, A: 3", B: 7.5", C: 2"	
(861126-1) (Pair)	\$348
Shoulder Support, Size 2, A: 3.25", B: 9.75", C: 2"	
(861126-2) (Pair)	\$348
Shoulder Support, Size 3, A: 4", B: 12.5", C: 2"	
(861126-3) (Pair)	\$348
Shoulder Support, Size 4, A: 4.25", B: 15.25", C: 2"	
(861126-4) (Pair)	\$348



Canada

Caribou

Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996 sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

Trunk Positioning- Vests

Measuring Shoulder to Pelvis Diagonally. See pictural under Belts and Straps.

Cross Vest



Cross Vest, XS, S-P: 7.75" - 12.5" (85720-XS)	
(Each)	_\$259
Cross Vest, Small, S-P: 10.75" - 12.5" (85720-S)	
(Each)_	\$259
Cross Vest, Medium, S-P: 12.5" - 16" (85720-M)	
(Each)	\$259
Cross Vest, Large, S-P: 16" -18.5" (85720-L)	
(Each)	\$259
Cross Vest, XL, S-P: 20.5" - 23.5" (85720-XL)	
(Each)	\$259



Torso Vest (Ea)

7130 V C3t (La)		
Torso Vest, XS, S-P: 7.75"-10.75" (85705-XS)	\$273	
Torso Vest, Small, S-P: 10.75"-12.5" (85705-S)	\$273	
Torso Vest, Medium, S-P: 12.5"-16" (85705-M)_	\$273	
Torso Vest, Large, S-P: 16"-18.5" (85705-L)	\$280	
Torso Vest, XL, S-P: 18.5"-20.5"(85705-XL)	\$273	
Torso Vest, XXL, S-P: 20.5"-23.5" (85705-XXL)	\$273	

Vest Mounting Hardware

Required Selection for All Vests



Fix Locks

Fix-Locks, Black, Bag of 6 Pcs (862109-35)

Belts and Straps



Chest Strap (Ea)
If multiple straps are required, please add to notes section below or contact customer service.



Chest Strap and Pelvic Strap, Small, W: 16.5" -	
24.75" (862101-2)	\$164
Chest Strap and Pelvic Strap, Medium, W: 19" -	
30.25" (862101-3)	\$164
Chest Strap and Pelvic Strap, Large, W: 22.75" -	
37 75" (862101-4)	\$164



Cross Straps

Cross Strap, Size 1, 15" - 19.25" (862102-1) (Pair) \$381 Cross Strap, Size 2, 17" - 21.5" (862102-2) (Pair) _\$381 Cross Strap, Size 3, 20.75" - 27.5" (862102-3) \$402 Cross Strap, Size 4, 24.75" - 33.75" (Pair) \$402

Side Supports



Side Supports, Fixed (Pair)

Supports, Fixed, Size 1 and 2, A: 4.75" x B: 4.25" (861102-10) (Pair)	\$341
Side Supports, Fixed, Type 5, Size 3 and 4, A: 6" x	
6.25" (861102-20) (Pair)	\$408



Removeable Lateral Supports (Pair)

Removeable Lateral Supports, Size 1, A: 5.5" B:	
5.5" C: 3.75" (861102-1) (Pair)	\$387
Removeable Lateral Supports, Size 2, A: 6.5" B:	7''
C: 5" (861102-2) (Pair)	\$387
Removeable Lateral Supports, Size 3, A: 7.75" B	5:
7" C · 5"(861102-3) (Pair)	\$387



Adjustable plate used with fixed side support to increase width

\$191 Adjustable Plate for Fixed Supports (861102-PL) (Pair)

Lateral Support Strap (Each)

Lateral Support Strap, Small: 10-12.5"	
(862103-1)(Each)	\$70
Lateral Support Strap, Medium: 13-16"	
(862103-2)(Each)	\$7C
Lateral Support Strap, Large: 13.5-9.75"	
(862103-3) (Each)	\$70
Lateral Support Strap, X-Large: 17.75-23.5"	
(862103-4) (Each)	\$70

Straight Mounting Bracket

Straight Mounting Bracket for Extra Pad (861106-Kit)



Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996 sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com



Caribou

Anatomic Head Support

If different style headrest desired, please include in notes section.



Anatomic Head Support

Anatomic Head Support, Size Small (5099001)	\$348
Anatomic Head Support, Size Medium (5099002)	\$348
Anatomic Head Support, Size Large (5099003)	\$348





Head Pad, Size 1 and 2 (861116-1)	\$688
Head Pad, Size 3 and 4 (861116-2)	\$688

Anatomic Head Support Cover

 $If\ An atomic\ Head\ Support\ is\ selected,\ you\ must\ select\ a\ cover.\ Does\ not\ come\ standard.$

Head Support Cover, Small (9923-83)	/C
Head Support Cover, Medium (9923-83)	/C
Head Support Cover, Large (9967-83)	/C

Pommel



Pommel

Pommel, Supine, A: 2", B: 2.75", C: 6", D: 3.5"	
(861103-1)	\$185
Pommel, Prone, A: 6", 2.75", C: 6", D: 6.75"	
(861103-2)	\$185



Headrest Mounting Hardware

Required with All Head Supports

Headrest Mounting Hardware, Short (98619-25) \$314 Headrest Mounting Hardware, Long (98619-26) \$314

Other headrest options available, please see Head supports order form. Please verify Compatibility.



Straps for Pommels

Straps for Pommei, Size 1, L: 9.84" - 11.81" (862104-1)	\$197
Straps for Pommel, Size 2, L: 10.63" - 18.5"	
(862104-2)	\$197

Knee Supports

Knee Support, Fixed



Knee Support, Standard Pad, Fixed Bracket, Size 1 \$525 and 2 (861144-2) Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Fixed Bracket, Size 1 and 2 (861144-20) Knee Support, Standard Pad, Fixed Bracket, Size 3 and 4 (861144-3) \$525 Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Fixed Bracket, \$729 Size 3 and 4 (861144-30)

Knee Support, Swing-Away

Knee Support, Standard Pad, Swing Away Bracket, \$905 Size 1 and 2 (861154-2) Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Swing Away Bracket, Size 1 and 2 (861154-20) \$1109 Knee Support, Standard Pad, Swing Away Bracket, Size 3 and 4 (861154-3) \$905 Knee Support, Hinged/Split Pad, Swing Away Bracket, Size 3 and 4 (861154-30) \$1109

Footplates and Straps



Adiustable Sandals

Adjustable Sandals, Small (869490-RT)	\$226
Adjustable Sandals, Medium (869491-RT)	\$226
Adjustable Sandals, Large (869492-RT)	\$226



Heel Support for Parted Foot Support

meer support for Parteu Poot support, size I and 2	
(861251) (Pair)	\$77
Heel Support for Parted Foot Support, Size 3 and 4	
(861252) (Pair)	\$77

Additional Straps for Adjustable Sandals

Additional Straps, Small/Medium (869497) Additional Straps, Large (869498) \$92



Foot Straps

Foot Straps, Plastic Lock (85096) (Pair) \$77 Foot Straps, Velcro (85102) (Pair) \$70

Upholstered Ankle Straps

Upholstered A	nkle Straps, XS (85745-XS)	\$251
Upholstered A	nkle Straps, Medium (85745-M)	\$251
Unholstered A	nkle Strans XI (85745-XI)	\$251



Neoprene Sandals

Neoprene Sandals, Small (85696-1) (Pair)	\$177
Neoprene Sandals, Medium (85696-2) (Pair)	\$177



Canada

Phone (800) 981-1540 | Fax (715) 254-0996 sales@kimobility.com | www.kimobility.com

Caribou

Tray Accessories



Tray, Plastic, with Bowls and Cover

Tray, Plastic, with Bowls and Cover, Size 1 and 2	
(862130-2) (Each)	\$763
Tray, Plastic, with Bowls and Cover, Size 3 and 4	
(862130-3) (Each)	\$763



Tray Armrests

Armrest for Plastic Tray (861131) \$219

Push Handle

Attendant Push Handle (861108-U) \$19	1
---------------------------------------	---

Padded Tray Tops

added fray rops			
Square Padded Tray Top (862135-1)	\$564		
Small Rounded Tray Top	\$564		
Large Rounded Tray Top	\$564		



Low Mount Kit for Plastic Tray (862131-KIT) \$280



Toybar for Plastic Tray

Toybar for Plastic Tray (861135) \$327